FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-02-1999



F 1/2	- 00	101106176					
A.	28-99 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
		arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement					
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name					
Reel #	r of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	Merger X Other Release and Quit Claim U.S. Government Assignment (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Bank of America, f/k/a	NationsBank, successor to Month Day Year 7 28 99					
Name (line 2) [Second Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [The Boatmen's National	Bank of St. Louis Execution Date Month Day Year					
Receiving P		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Acoustics Development Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)							
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 2)	3800 South 48th Terrace (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3)	St. Joseph	Missouri 64503 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic R	epresentative Name and						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
1	0/1999 DMGUYEN 00000326 337900 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
7/1999 DHGUYEN 0	0000326 337900	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314-241-9090							
Name Harvey L. Yusman, Esq., c/o Gree	ensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.						
Address (line 1) 1.0 South Broadway, Suite 2000, St. Louis, Missouri 63102							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number							
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) D337,900 D336,176 5,096,227	, 1					
	D337,900 D336,176 5,096,227						
	D337,015 D336,175 4,396,176	,					
	D336,583 [5,186,497 [D251,884						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		$\overline{}$					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT						
has not been assigned.		·					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07–1985							
Authorization	n to charge additional fees: Yes X No No						
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached copy is a true copy of the original docuindicated herein.	regoing information is true and correct and any cument. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	as					
Harvey L. Yusman of	Perch 7/28/99						
Name of Person Signing	→ Signature / // // // // // // // // // // // //						

ASSIGNOR: Bank of America, successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St.

Louis

ASSIGNEE: Acoustics Development Corporation

RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into the day of ______, 1999, by and between Bank of America, successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N/A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, a corporation with an office located at 800 North Market Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63101 ("Assignor") and Acoustics Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 3800 South 48th Terrace, St. Joseph, Missouri 64503 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, to secure the complete and timely performance of certain obligations, The Boatmer.'s National Bank of St. Louis and Acoustics Development Corporation entered into an Assignment Agreement dated January 30, 1992 ("Security Agreement") by which The Boatmeri's National Bank of St. Louis acquired a security interest in the patents and other intellectual property of Acoustics Development Corporation; and

WHEREAS, notice of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Tracemark Office against patents of Acoustics Development Corporation at Reel 6017/Frame 0090 on February 11, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor wish to release and return to Assignee, any right, title, and interest that Assignor may have acquired in the patents and other intellectual property of Assignee.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of full payment and complete satisfaction of all obligations and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby RELEASES AND TERMINATES, without any reservation, any and all right, title, and interest it may have acquired in the patents and other intellectual property of Assignee, by virtue of the Security Agreement, and any amendments or modifications thereto and hereby ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND CONVEYS to Assignee, without representation or warranty, the entire right, title, and interest Assignor has in and to the patents, including registrations thereon or arising therefrom, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and by reference, incorporated herein.
- 2. Assignor, at no expense to itself, agrees to sign such further releases and assignments, and cooperate with the filing and recordation of this Release and Quit Claim

330511v1

Assignment and/or such other releases and assignments, as is reasonably requested by Assignee to release any rights acquired by Assignor in the patents and other intellectual property of Assignee as a result of the Security Agreement, and any amendments or modifications thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first hereinabove written.

BANK OF AMERICA, successor to and f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., successor by merger to and f/k/a The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis

	By:
	Name Steven A. Linton
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF $\frac{1}{2}(v)$	Date: 7-28-99
STATE OF	
CITY OF St. Louis) ss.	
On this 28th day of they to me per	, 1999, before me appeared rsonally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
say that he is the V. Phys. of Bank of Ar	merica, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing
instrument is the corporate seal of said corpo	oration, and that said instrument was signed and
sealed in behalf of said corporation, by authorized	
corporation.	d said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
corporation.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
in the and State aforesaid, the day a	nd year first above written.
	July My thes
	Notary Public
My term expires:	\mathcal{S}
1-30-2000	TINA M. JONES Notary Public - Notary Seal
	STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis City
	My Commission Expires: Jan. 30, 2000

2

330511v1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE		PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
1.	Telephone Enclosure	D337,900	8/3/93
2.	Telephone Booth	D337,015	7/6/93
3.	Telephone Booth	D336,583	6/22/93
4.	Telephone Enclosure	D336,176	6/8/93
5.	Telephone Enclosure	D336,175	6/8/93
6.	Rapid Change Directory Holder	5,186,497	2/16/93
7.	Rapid Change Directory Holder	5,096,227	3/17/92
8.	Vandalproof Telephone Booth Construction	4,396,176	8/2/83
9.	Telephone Booth	D251,884	5/22/79

330511v1 3

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0533



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20219-0001

June 10, 1997

Mr. Scott A. Cammarn
Senior Counsel
NationsBank Corporation
NationsBank Corporate Center, NC1-007-20-01
Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Cammarn:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC"), effective June 13, 1997, of the merger of the following banks into and under the charter of NationsBank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, and with the resulting title of NationsBank, National Association:

Boaimen's Bank of Quincy, Quincy, Illinois Boatmen's Bank of Franklin County, Benton, Illinois Boatmen's Bank of Troy, Troy, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Southwest Missouri, Carthage, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of South Central Illinois, Mount Vernon, Illinois Boatmen's National Bank of Coles County, Charleston, Illinois Boatmen's National Bank of Central Illinois, Hillsboro, Illinois Boatmen's First National Bank of West Plains, West Plains, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Boonville, Boonville, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Lebanon, Lebanon, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Cape Girardeau, Cape Girardeau, Missouri Nations Bank, National Association (Mid-West), Kansas City, Missouri The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, St. Louis, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Rolla, Rolla, Missouri Boatmen's River Valley Bank, Lexington, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Pulaski County, Richland, Missouri Boatmen's Osage Bank, Butler, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Mid-Missouri, Columbia, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Marshall, Marshall, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Kennett, Kennett, Missouri

This is also the official authorization given to NationsBank, N.A. to operate the branches of the target institutions and to operate the main offices of the target institutions as branches. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is enclosed. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0534 This letter is also the official certification by the OCC of the increase in common stock outstanding by Nations Bank, N.A., charter number 14448, from \$2,680,206,000 to \$2,944,009,000, effective June 13, 1997.

Sincerely,

Ralph E. Sharpe Deputy Comptroller

Application Control Number 97-ML-02-009 Charter Number 14448

Enclosure

